| 2000 | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (2015) 1015) 1015 | | 15-2000 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | |
| 9-75 G. 7: Far 4: 1 | | | Fatencand Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac | | 552889 | by thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | ille ! | 2. Name and address of r | receiving party(ies): | |
| a. Andrew P. PEARCE b. Kelvin Hsien Ching SUNG | 11.3000 | Name: Silicon Graphi | ics, Inc. | |
| - | | | Amphitheatre Parkway | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. | □ yes ■ no | NIA II | Stop 40-1-710 | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | | City: Mountain View St | ate: CA Zip Code: 94043-1351 | |
| ■ Assignment □ M | lerger | Country: USA | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ 'I | | Additional name(s) & add | dress(es) attached? □ yes ■ no | |
| Execution Date(s). June 5, 1996 (for be fl | h) | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number | (s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wi | ith a new application | on, the execution date of th | e application is | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/056,791 | | B. Patent No(s). | | |
| Additional numbers a | ittached? | yes ■ no | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: | esponder ce | 6. Total number of appli | cations and patents involved | |
| Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fo | P.L.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § | 3.41)S <u>40.00</u> | |
| Internal Address: c/o Robert Sokohl | | ■ Enclosed | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized t | o be charged to Deposit Account | |
| Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N Suite 600 | .w | 8. Deposit Account Num | tber: 19-0036 | |
| City: Washington State D.C Zip Code: | : 20005-: 934 | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief. he copy of the original document. | e foregoing proporti | nation is true and correct a | nd any attached copy is a true | |
| Robert Sokohl | 1/8/L | | 11/29/00 | |
| Name of Person Signing Registration No 36,013 | Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3 | | | |
| OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) | | | | |
| Mari docur ie | nts to be reported with | required cover sheet information | to: | |
| Com. assigner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20031 | | | | |

P. USERS\MBENNETT\BEdge 1452\189000+ assignment cover sheet 017 pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dexi

> PATENT REEL: 011332 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT

| Silicon Graphics, Inc. | (the Assignee) his/her entire right | , the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| SHOOM Graphics. He. | (the Assignee) his/her entire fight | , thie and interest |
| check applicable box(es) | So for the United States of America (as de and throughout the world, | efined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), |
| | | |
| | lytic Motion Blur Coverage in the Generation | |
| for which | application(s) for patent in the United State | s of America has (have) been executed by the |
| | | nown as United States Application No. 08/632,661, ters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues |
| | | s) and divisionals and the continuing applications |
| | | issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held |
| | The state of the s | have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had |
| this assignment and sale not been | made. | |
| The sundamaigned name (a) |) to avanue all array assessment in assessment | sing spirit the continuity of the spirit of |
| | | tion with the application(s) and any continuing, d also to execute separate assignments in connection |
| | ignee may deem necessary or expedient. | e uso to exceed separate assignments in comments |
| | | |
| | • • | ion with any interference that may be declared |
| | le in obtaining evidence and going forward | nination application thereof and to cooperate with |
| the Assignee in every way possion | ie in obtaining evidence and going forward | with such interference. |
| The undersigned hereby | covenant(s) that he has (they have) full righ | ht to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and |
| that he has (they have) not execut | ed, and will not execute, any agreement in | conflict therewith. |
| The undersigned becali | grant(e) Christopher Burna Require Degis | stration No. 32,204, Irene Hu Fernandez, Esquire |
| | | 8,330 of SILICON GRAPHICS, INC, 2011 North |
| | | e, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912, Edward J |
| | | gistration No. 29,021, Samuel L. Fox, Esquire |
| | | 1,944, Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration |
| | - | hele A. Cimbala, Esquire, Registration No. 33,851, |
| | | squire, Registration No. 36,013 of STERNE, |
| | | 7., Suite 600, Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, |
| | rademark Office for recordation of this doc | essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules |
| of the office braces I arent and II | addinary office for reconstition of this coe | union. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREO | OF, executed by the undersigned on the date | e(s) opposite their name(s) |
| , | | |
| Date: JUNE 5/96 s | signature of Inventor: | 2002 |
| Date. | Andrew P. Pearce | 7.7. |
| | | |
| Date: June \$/96 s | Leas I ! | · |
| Date: June 3/16 S | Signature of Invenior: Kelvin Hsien Ching S | Sung |

015.PTO SKGF Rev. 4/95

PATENT REEL: 011332 FRAME: 0219